
Introduction to Operations Research, SM474

LESSON DATE SECT. TOPIC Assignment
1 Tue 10-Jan 101-104 Intro to Operations Research Excel Tutorial
2 Wed 11-Jan 105-109 Intro to Modeling pg. 26: 7a,b
3 Fri 13-Jan 105-109 Intro to Modeling - Example Excel Model: Profit Sales Promotion
3 Mon 16-Jan Martin Luther King Day - no classes 
4 Wed 18-Jan 111 Technical Writing proofread article
5 Fri 20-Jan Formulating a Linear Program
6 Mon 23-Jan Formulating an LP (cont'd)
7 Wed 25-Jan LP using excel solver 
8 Fri 27-Jan 201-203 Decision Analysis: Payoff Matrix pg. 60: 1-3
8 Fri 27-Jan       Project 1: LP using excel solver Assign Proj. 1
9 Mon 30-Jan 201-203 Decision Analysis: Payoff Matrix

10 Wed 1-Feb 204 Utility Theory pg. 61: 4
11 Fri 3-Feb 205 Cost Effectiveness pg. 63: 8, LCS

12 Mon 6-Feb 206 Game Theory: Saddle-Point Games/Dominance pg. 64: 11-13
13 Wed 8-Feb 206 Game Theory: Mixed Strategy and Graphical Solution pg. 65: 14, Graphical Sol'n to 14
14 Fri 10-Feb 206 Game Theory: Excel Solver Solution Jamaican Fisherman
15 Mon 13-Feb Review Project 1 Due
16 Wed 15-Feb TEST 1 TEST 1
17 Fri 17-Feb Tech Writing: Review Proj 1
17 Mon 20-Feb President's Day - no classes
18 Wed 22-Feb A12-13 Probability: Discrete Random Variables pg. 395: 13, 20
19 Fri 24-Feb A12-13 Probability: Discrete Random Variables Probability Worksheet: 1, 2, 3, 4, 6
20 Mon 27-Feb A14 Probability: Continuous Random Variables pg. 397: 21, 23, 24
21 Wed 29-Feb A15-16 Intro to Statistics: Data Analysis
22 Fri 2-Mar A15-16 Intro to Statistics: Statistical Inference 
22 Fri 2-Mar       Project 2: TBS USNA v. other comm. Sources
23 Mon 5-Mar 301-304 Intro to M&S: physical simulation
24 Wed 7-Mar 302 Intro to M&S: 301 example; random numbers pg. 82: 1, 2, 3, 4, 8 
25 Fri 9-Mar The Monty Hall Problem - simulated 
25 Mon 12-Mar Spring Break
25 Wed 14-Mar Spring Break
25 Fri 16-Mar Spring Break
26 Mon 19-Mar American Airlines with CI / EINSTein Simulations
26 Mon 19-Mar       Assign Final Project
27 Wed 21-Mar H-53 Model / EINSTein Simulations
28 Fri 23-Mar Modeling & Simulation
29 Mon 26-Mar Review
30 Wed 28-Mar TEST 2 TEST 2
31 Fri 30-Mar Technical Writing: Review Proj 2
31 Mon 2-Apr       Final Project Checkpoint 1: Descr. & Methodology
32 Mon 2-Apr Scatterplots and Correlation
33 Wed 4-Apr Linear Regression using Excel
34 Fri 6-Apr Body Fat Lab
35 Mon 9-Apr Project Work Day
36 Wed 11-Apr Cryptology 
37 Fri 13-Apr Pivot Tables & Macros
37 Fri 13-Apr       Final Project Checkpoint 2: Results
38 Mon 16-Apr Project Work Day
39 Wed 18-Apr Cryptology solution
40 Fri 20-Apr Project Work Day
41 Mon 23-Apr Presentation
42 Wed 25-Apr Presentation
43 Fri 27-Apr Presentation
44 Mon 30-Apr Presentation
45 Wed 2-May Review & Study

W
E

E
K

 6
W

E
E

K
 1

W
E

E
K

 2
W

E
E

K
 3

W
E

E
K

 4
W

E
E

K
 5

W
E

E
K

 1
3

W
E

E
K

 1
4

W
E

E
K

 1
5

W
E

E
K

 1
6

W
E

E
K

 7
W

E
E

K
 8

W
E

E
K

 9
W

E
E

K
 1

0
W

E
E

K
 1

1
W

E
E

K
 1

2

Course Coordinator CDR Larry Young 
Chauvenet Hall Rm 386 

410-293-6709


